Any changing of specification will not be informed individual
BZX84CXXX
350mW SOT-23 Series
Surface Mount Zener Voltage Regulator Diodes
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
Characteristic Symbol Max Unit
Total Device Dissipation FR-5 Board,*
TA = 25°C

1 2
D
Top View
Elektronische Bauelemente
01-Jun-2002  Rev. A Page 1 of 401-Jun-2002  Rev. A Page 1 of 4
RoHS Compliant Product
A suffix of "-C" specifies halogen & lead-free
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Pinout : 1-Anode, 2-NC, 3-Cathode)  (VF = 0.9V Max @ IF = 10mA for all types)
Nom Min Max
IR
   A
VR
Volts
Min Max Min Max Min Max
BZX84C2V4 Z11/KZB 2.4 2.2 2.6 100 50 1 1.7 2.1 600 2.6 3.2 50 -3.5 0 450
BZX84C2V7 Z12/KZC 2.7 2.5 2.9 100 20 1 1.9 2.4 600 3.0 3.6 50 -3.5 0 450
BZX84C3V0 Z13/KZD 3.0 2.8 3.2 95 10 1 2.1 2.7 600 3.3 3.9 50 -3.5 0 450
BZX84C3V3 Z14/KZE 3.3 3.1 3.5 95 5 1 2.3 2.9 600 3.6 4.2 40 -3.5 0 450
BZX84C3V6 Z15/KZF 3.6 3.4 3.8 90 5 1 2.7 3.3 600 3.9 4.5 40 -3.5 0 450
BZX84C3V9 Z16/KZG 3.9 3.7 4.1 90 3 1 2.9 3.5 600 4.1 4.7 30 -3.5 -2.5 450
BZX84C4V3 Z17/KZH 4.3 4.0 4.6 90 3 1 3.3 4.0 600 4.4 5.1 30 -3.5 0 450
BZX84C4V7 Z1/KZ1 4.7 4.4 5.0 80 3 2 3.7 4.7 500 4.5 5.4 15 -3.5 0.2 260
BZX84C5V1 Z2/KZ2 5.1 4.8 5.4 60 2 2 4.2 5.3 480 5.0 5.9 15 -2.7 1.2 225
BZX84C5V6 Z3/KZ3 5.6 5.2 6.0 40 1 2 4.8 6.0 400 5.2 6.3 10 -2.0 2.5 200
BZX84C6V2 Z4/KZ4 6.2 5.8 6.6 10 3 4 5.6 6.6 150 5.8 6.8 6 0.4 3.7 185
BZX84C6V8 Z5/KZ5 6.8 6.4 7.2 15 2 4 6.3 7.2 80 6.4 7.4 6 1.2 4.5 155
BZX84C7V5 Z6/KZ6 7.5 7.0 7.9 15 1 5 6.9 7.9 80 7.0 8.0 6 2.5 5.3 140
BZX84C8V2 Z7/KZ7 8.2 7.7 8.7 15 0.7 5 7.6 8.7 80 7.7 8.8 6 3.2 6.2 135
BZX84C9V1 Z8/KZ8 9.1 8.5 9.6 15 0.5 6 8.4 9.6 100 8.5 9.7 8 3.8 7.0 130
BZX84C10  Z9/KZ9 10.0 9.4 10.6 20 0.2 7 9.3 10.6 150 9.4 10.7 10 4.5 8.0 130
BZX84C11 Y1/KY1 11.0 10.4 11.6 20 0.1 8 10.2 11.6 150 10.4 11.8 10 5.4 9.0 130
BZX84C12 Y2/KY2 12.0 11.4 12.7 25 0.1 8 11.2 12.7 150 11.4 12.9 10 6.0 10.0 130
BZX84C13 Y3/KY3 13.0 12.4 14.1 30 0.1 8 12.3 14.0 170 12.5 14.2 15 7.0 11.0 120
BZX84C15 Y4/KY4 15.0 13.8 15.6 30 0.1 10.5 13.7 15.5 200 13.9 15.7 20 9.2 13.0 110
BZX84C16 Y5/KY5 16.0 15.3 17.1 40 0.1 11.2 15.2 17.0 200 15.4 17.2 20 10.4 14.0 105
BZX84C18 Y6/KY6 18.0 16.8 19.1 45 0.1 12.6 16.7 19.0 225 16.9 19.2 20 12.4 16.0 100
BZX84C20 Y7/KY7 20.0 18.8 21.2 55 0.1 14 18.7 21.1 225 18.9 21.4 20 14.4 18.0 85
BZX84C22 Y8/KY8 22.0 20.8 23.3 55 0.1 15.4 20.7 23.2 250 20.9 23.4 25 16.4 20.0 85
BZX84C24 Y9/KY9 24.0 22.8 25.6 70 0.1 16.8 22.7 25.5 250 22.9 25.7 25 18.4 22.0 80
BZX84C27 Y10/KYA 27.0 25.1 28.9 80 0.1 18.9 25.0 28.9 300 25.2 29.3 45 21.4 25.3 70
BZX84C30 Y11/KYB 30.0 28.0 32.0 80 0.1 21 27.8 32.0 300 28.1 32.4 50 24.4 29.4 70
BZX84C33 Y12/KYC 33.0 31.0 35.0 80 0.1 23.1 30.8 35.0 325 31.1 35.4 55 27.4 33.4 70
BZX84C36 Y13/KYD 36.0 34.0 38.0 90 0.1 25.2 33.8 38.0 350 34.1 38.4 60 30.4 37.4 70
BZX84C39 Y14/KYE 39.0 37.0 41.0 130 0.1 27.3 36.7 41.0 350 37.1 41.5 70 33.4 41.2 45
BZX84C43 Y15/KYF 43.0 40.0 46.0 150 0.1 30.1 39.7 46.0 375 40.1 46.5 80 37.6 46.6 40
BZX84C47 Y16/KYG 47.0 44.0 50.0 170 0.1 32.9 43.7 50.0 375 44.1 50.5 90 42.0 51.8 40
BZX84C51 Y17/KYH 51.0 48.0 54.0 180 0.1 35.7 47.6 54.0 400 48.1 54.6 100 46.6 57.2 40
Zener Voltage
VZ3 (Volts)
@ IZT3 = 20mA
(Note 1)